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1    All births and deaths are by county of residence. Low birth weight represents live-born infants weighing less than 2,500 grams at birth.                             
        Fetal deaths are those occurring after 20 weeks gestation and prior to birth. Fertility rates are per 1,000 women ages 15 - 44.
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        the 2000 standard per 100,000 population. No age-adjusted rates were calculated if based on 20 or fewer deaths. Infant and fetal death rates were

2     Disease rates are per 100,000 population.  Use caution interpreting rates based on small numbers of cases.
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       not calculated if 20 or fewer births or births plus fetal deaths occurred. Missing rates are indicated by "---".

3     Due to a revised birth certificate in 2005, onset of prenatal care is not comparable to values published in prior years.
4     Infant death rates are per 1,000 live births.  Fetal death rates are per 1,000 live births plus fetal deaths.  All other death rates were age adjusted to
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5     Current mortality rates by cause are not comparable with data reported prior to 1999.        Refer to the Data Sources Document for more detail.

Center for Health Statistics                             (512)  776-7261                           1-866-239-7279 http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/chs/

State
804.5 808.8283

Deaths1  County
    Rate4

72.1

172.4
47.0
22.3
16.4

194.3178.7

---
---

Varicella (Chickenpox) 21 64.0 32.276.8
9.1

1 3.0 11.9

6.2

    Rate4

3.0

8.4

Deaths1  County State

--- 5.8
7 21.3 129.8

155.3 405.8     Chlamydia
AIDS
Pertussis (Whopping Cough)

1

0

51

3

Tuberculosis

     Primary and Secondary Syphilis
     Gonorrhea

Communicable Diseases - Reported Cases
Rate2

Cases  County State

Sexually Transmitted Diseases4.9%
41.9%
8.4%25

2.5%
26.9%
7.0%

     First Trimester3

Fertility Rate1 62.5

73.1% 58.4%220

   Rate

Total Live Births

Unmarried Mothers
Low Birth Weight1
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Medicaid Covered Births 116
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       (Children's Health Insurance Program)
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Estimated Population: 32,832
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